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11Hr November 2019

SHOEBOX APPEAL

Thank You to all of the parents who

FIRE SERVICE VISIT Ps

Primary 5 had a visit from the Fire

DATES FOR YOUuR DIARY

)
y,

Mon 11th Nov ~ Ryan McBride Foundation Presentation P4 — P/ . Thursday 7th & Fria have donated to the Road of Hope i
Tues 12th Nov  Road of Hope Shoe Box Collection ;ﬁ:‘;‘c‘f ‘:ﬁ? b““ T ﬁj | A O]Z’ Shoebox Appeal. There is still ime yet
Wed 13th Nov  Eucharistic Adoration P5 Oratory . Oon d‘]m‘] ?;Coiioﬁ;‘izriﬁwl;\\ boxes will be collected 12th November.
Tues 18th Nov ~ Confessions P5, Pé, P7 11:20am Chapel take i ourégil G i £2 per box.

Wed 20th Nov  Nursery visit Raphoe Sharing from the Start Y '

Thur 21st Nov Yes Programme Shantallow Youth Club 12:45pm

Tues 03rd Dec
Thur 05th Dec
Thur 5th Dec

Open Afternoon 2:00 — 3:30pm
Christmas Rickety Wheel & Santa 5pm — 8pm
Christmas Jumper Day (Children in Cross Fire) £1

ANNuUAL PRIZE DRAW

Well done to Daniel Harkin who won the

BUS CONSENT

Fri 06th Dec P7 Robotics Roadshow Annual Prize Draw of £1000. Orla Murphy who
. Letters were sent o parents to ) .

Thur 12th Dec School Closed Election Day | SIRACIDENGY R SQF1 EIClHL s rize of £50 Th%nk OU 1O Clh/ who ConTrJibUTec:I

Fri 13th Dec Nursery Naftivity 12pom -P1 Nativity 1:15pm IRIFIEe, LOLIG HICIENTE acke e " | ’ |

. : . ' these as soon as possible so we can

Tues 17th Dec  Christmas Carol Service 11:00am update our records. I

Fri 20th Dec Christmas Break

Tues /7th Jan Flu Vaccine ELEOT'ON Dny q

. . . H‘—N

Fr! /th Jan Nur / P1 Admissions 30th Jan % Our school will be used as a

E;';J grréOF;b gﬁgglp;’gz?fg:‘ggﬁs] 0:00am Qe B'OKETTQ WHEEL polling station on Tuesday 12th December.

Tues 25th Feb Confirmation 5:00pm 1 2 If you know any business/organisation School will be closed for our pupils on this day.

Sat 6th Jun First Communion who can help with donations for our

Ricketty Wheel. Please collect a form
from the office/Mrs Gillen. CHR'STMAS D'NNER CANTEEN
Christmas Dinner for the pupils will be
held on Wednesday 11th December

and will cost £2.60 per child.

LoLLiPOP LADY MAUREEN

Thank you to our lollipop lady Maureen for
your informative talk with our P1 & P2 classes
& the great important word you do each &
every day keeping our children safe on the
roads.

QUEENS UNIVERSITY BELFAST
PROJECT P3 & Pé

Our P3 and Pé children took part in an anti-bullying
project with research associates from Queen’s
University Belfast.

THIS WEEK'S NEWS

Mon. 11 November Music Tuition — Brass and Woodwind Whole Class P5 & Individuals Pé/7
3.05-4.00 p.m. Literacy/Numeracy Club — Mrs Murray's Room
3.05-4.00 p.m. Homework Club/Yé Soccer/First Aid

Music Whole School Brass and Woodwind Whole Class P5 & Individuals Pé/7
Irish Tuition with Munteoir John
3.05 - 4.00 p.m. Homework Club/Dance/Athletics/Soccer/Cross Country

Tues 12 November

Wed. 13 November Hope North West —Awareness Programme Yé
Music Tuition — Strings - Whole Class P5 & Individuals P6/7
9.40 a.m. Gaelic P57/ 10.00 a.m. P4/ 11.00 a.m. P4/ 11.45 a.m. P5
Eucharistic Adoration - Oratory 11:20 P5A - 12:00 P5B )
3.05 -4.00 p.m. Homework Club/Netball/Cross Country 0

NURSERY

Thur. 14 November

Fri. 15 November

3.30 — 4.00 p.m. Swimming Beginners
4.00 — 4.30 p.m. Swimming Improvers
[ 4
8.30 a.m. Cross Country
9.30 a.m. Time to Read (Y5) Spare Classroom Downstairs — Do not disturb
10.00 a.m. Mr Morris’s class — swimming
10.40 a.m. Mrs McGlinchey’s class — swimming
3.05 - 4.00 p.m. Homework Club/Gaelic/Minecraft
3.05 - 4.00 p.m. Literacy/Numeracy Club — Mrs Murray's Room

Mrs Tierney's Assembly P3B

Could parents please return their Initiative Questionaires
by Thursday 14th November 2019. Nursery visit Raphoe

for Sharing from the Start programme on
Wednesday 20th Novemober.

T hard copy of this can be'eollected at the school Office



